TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing Kipu Road to Huleia Bridge

PROJECT NO.: 50D-01-11MR

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.85 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai

DISTRICT: Lihue

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 7, 2014

BID OPENED: June 19, 2014

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days

** NOTE:

Quantities shown in this column are for

in-house use

only.

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0110	Removal of Concrete Headwall	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$13,150.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
202.0120	Removal of Metal Guardrail and Post	125 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,880.00	L.S.	\$3,750.00
202.0130	Removal of Type FLEAT-350 Terminal End	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$5,010.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	270	Cu. Yd.	\$160.00	\$43,200.00	\$134.00	\$36,180.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00
203.0200	Borrow Excavated Material	50	Cu. Yd.	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$174.00	\$8,700.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
206.0100	Excavation for Pipe Culvert and Concrete Headwall	5 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$26,750.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$26,850.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	3500	Ton	\$170.00	\$595,000.00	\$225.00	\$787,500.00	\$200.00	\$700,000.00
304.0100	Aggregate Base	200	Cu. Yd.	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$178.00	\$35,600.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	300	Cu. Yd.	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$156.00	\$46,800.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement Mix No. IV	8500	Ton	\$182.00	\$1,547,000.00	\$206.50	\$1,755,250.00	\$225.00	\$1,912,500.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	1600	Cu. Yd.	\$115.00	\$184,000.00	\$208.00	\$332,800.00	\$200.00	\$320,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing	500	Sq. Yd.	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.70	\$13,350.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
503.0100	Concrete for Headwall	5 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$17,850.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
603.0110	Bed Course Material for Culvert	10 Cu. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,230.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
603.0120	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	15 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$17,850.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
603.0130	Reinforced Concrete Collar	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$13,950.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
									

Sheet No. 1 of 4 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing

Kipu Road to Huleia Bridge

PROJECT NO.: 50D-01-11MR

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.85 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai

DISTRICT: Lihue

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 7, 2014

BID OPENED: June 19, 2014

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days

** NOTE:

Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use

only.

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.0210	Clean Existing Culvert	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
604.0120	Adjust Hawaiian Telcom Pullbox	4	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,690.00	\$26,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
604.0200	Adjust Sandwich Isles Fiberoptic Manhole	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,240.00	\$5,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
606.0110	Guardrail, Type 3 W-Beam with Strong Post	75 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$3,340.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00
606.0120	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$12,050.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
614.0110	Adjusting Street Survey Monuments	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
615.0100	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	6860 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$26,050.00	L.S.	\$34,000.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2700 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,260.00	L.S.	\$13,500.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	19000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$26,000.00	L.S.	\$27,850.00	L.S.	\$95,000.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1750 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$3,010.00	L.S.	\$8,700.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	250 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,010.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1920 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$8,190.00	L.S.	\$19,200.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1550 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$150.00	L.S.	\$134.00	L.S.	\$15,500.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	36 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$150.00	L.S.	\$134.00	L.S.	\$360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing

Kipu Road to Huleia Bridge

PROJECT NO.: 50D-01-11MR

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.85 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai

DISTRICT: Lihue

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 7, 2014

BID OPENED: June 19, 2014

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION

STATE OF HAWAII **DEPARTMENT OF** TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days

shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

** NOTE:

Quantities

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days only.									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplstic Hot Spray)	4800 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$15,800.00	L.S.	\$48,000.00
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$23,600.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
629.1020	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	20 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,340.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00
629.1021	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$250.00	L.S.	\$279.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	250 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$150.00	L.S.	\$120.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	1120 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,500.00	L.S.	\$7,010.00	L.S.	\$11,200.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	1200 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$7,840.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00
629.2080	Type H Pavement Marker	1000 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,500.00	L.S.	\$8,920.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
629.2090	Type J Pavement Marker	300 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$836.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
630.0110	Panel for Destination Sign	50	Sq. Ft.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$83.60	\$4,180.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
630.0120	4.00 lbs/ft. Flanged Channel Post for Destination Sign	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,070.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	10 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,460.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00
631.0120	Regulatory Sign (Greater Than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	6 Each	, L.S.	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$7,720.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$836.00	L.S.	\$800.00
632.0120	Milepost Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,590.00	L.S.	\$600.00
632.0130	Type II Object Marker	33 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,460.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	800 Sq. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$20,600.00	L.S.	\$36,000.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
								Sheet No. 3 of 4	Sheets

Sheet No. 3 of 4 Sheets

	TABULATION OF BIDS								
PROJECT:	Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing Kipu Road to Huleia Bridge								
PROJECT N	NO.: 50D-01-11MR NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.85 Miles							07475	>=
ISLAND: Ka	auai DISTRICT: Lihue			JAS. W. GLO	OVER, LTD.	GRACE PACIFIC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF	
DATE ADVE	DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 7, 2014					CORPORATION		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	BID OPENED: June 19, 2014				, -				
COMPLETION	ON TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days	in-house use only.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$240,800.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Additional Advertisements	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00	F.A.	\$125,000.00
648.0100	Field Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,750.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
694.0100	Project Sign	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$3,790.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
695.0100	Contractor-Furnished Portable Concrete Barrier	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$62,400.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
695.0200	Inertial Barrier Module	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,850.00	L.S.	\$13,350.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$170,000.00	L.S.	\$239,300.00	L.S.	\$240,216.60
	Sum of All Items				\$3,415,000.00		\$4,234,119.00		\$4,243,826.60
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Hawaii Apprenticeship Programs Preferences				\$0.00		\$211,705.95		\$0.00
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$3,415,000.00		\$4,022,413.05		\$4,243,826.60

Project Manager: Fred Reyes
Date: June 23, 2014